Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RE

102855806 PAIENIS UNLT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rafe T. Williams	Name: Middleby Marshall, Inc.
Joseph J. Saunders Phillip D. Knott	Internal Address:
Robert Van Murray 9-30-00	
Execution Date(s) 09/30/04	Street Address: 1400 Toastmaster Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: Elgin
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: IL
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 60120
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? Tyes VNo 10955035
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John R. Owen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 5	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Raleigh	8. Payment Information
State: NC Zip: 27602	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 919-854-1844	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1167
Fax Number: 919-854-2084	Authorized User Name John Owen
Email Address: jowen@coatsandbennett.com	Authorized Oser Name <u>samewor</u>
9. Signature:	Sep. 30, 2004
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover 2
John R. Owen Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box

10/05/2004 EHAILE1 00000066 10955035

03 \$0:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015859 FRAME: 0474

Attorney Docket Number 3867-061

ASSIGNMENT LETTER

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Rafe T. Williams, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3021 Bethewick Court, Raleigh, North Carolina 27604; Joseph J. Saunders, a citizen of the United States, residing at 78 Sol Pond Lane, Fuguay-Varina, North Carolina 27526; Phillip D. Knott, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6920 Landingham Drive, Willow Spring, North Carolina 27592; and Robert Van Murray, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6667 Cokesbury Road, Fuguay-Varina, North Carolina, 27526, assign to Middleby Marshall, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the Company) having its principal place of business at 1400 Toastmaster Drive, Elgin, Illinois, 60120, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a NATURAL CONVECTION STEAM COOKING DEVICE, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding. sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

RECORDED: 09/30/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015859 FRAME: 0475